4/13/2021 Service Notice For Case: 10-0884-TP-UNC
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Y CASE
CASE IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION'S CONSIDERATION OF TELEPHONE SAFETY VALVE
DESCRIPTION: REQUESTS AND OTHER NUMBER RESOURCE RELATED FILINGS
DATE OF

DOCUMENT &
SIGNED ON: N 132020

o | U]

PARTY OF RECORD

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO INC AREA NONE
MANAGER EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

CANDICE GLOVER

225 W RANDOLPH STREET
ROOM 27C500

CHICAGO,IL 60606
Phone:(312) 727-0127
Fax:281-664-9892
Email:CG5262@att.com

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

CLEVELAND UNLIMITED, INC DBA REVOL  RAMBACHER, JOHN J.
ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT WINKHART, RAMBACHER & GRIFFIN
P.O. BOX 31810 825 SOUTH MAIN STREET
INDEPENDENCE,OH 44131-0810 NORTH CANTON,OH 44720
Phone:330-433-6700
Fax:330-433-6701
Email:JRAMBACHER@WR-LAW.COM
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EXIANT COMMUNICATIONS LLC DIR OF OPS NONE
DOUGLAS OSBORNE

1515 PARK CENTER DR STE 2F
ORLANDO,FL 32835

Phone:(570) 709-5525

Email: DOSBORNE@EXIANTCOM.COM

ges AP,
reproduction of
-_pate Proceas

jp the regular

LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS NONE
CORPORATION

BRUCE MOTTERN

TDS TELECOM

10025 INVESTMENT DR, SUITE 200
KNOXVILLE, TN 37933

Phone:865-671-4753
Email:BRUCE.MOTTERN@TDSTELECOM.COM

certify that the ima

d complete
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document ‘deli
technician

This is to
accurate

SHAUT, MICHAEL NONE
20600 CHAGRIN BLVD #1100
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4/13/2021 Service Notice For Case: 10-0884-TP-UNC
SHAKER HEIGHTS,OH 44122
Phone:216-455-0652 X101
Fax:216-455-0653
Email:MSHAUT@CARBONVISION.COM

STRATUS NETWORKS NONE
HEIDI HUFFMAN
4700 N. PROSPECT ROAD

PEORIA HEIGHTS ,IL 61616
Phone:309-688-3340
Emai: HHUFFMAN@STRATUSNET.COM

TCG OHIO AREA MANAGER EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS

CANDICE GLOVER

225 W RANDOLPH STREET
ROOM 27C500
CHICAGO,IL 60606
Phone:(312) 727-0127
Fax:281-664-9892
Email:CG5262@ATT.COM

NONE

TIME WARNER CABLE INFORMATION
SERVICES OHIO LLC DBA TIME WARNER
CABLE XXXXX GVP & REGULATORY CHIEF
COUNSEL

XXXX RETURN MAIL XXXXXXVI
13820 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

HERNDON,VA 20171

Phone:703-345-2523

Fax:704-697-4625

Email: VINCENT.PALADINI@TWCABLE.COM

NONE

WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS LLC NONE
JEANNE SHEARER
124 EAST MAIN STREET

EPHRATA,PA 17522

Phone:717-738-8169

Fax:717-201-3537
Email:JEANNE.SHEARER@WINDSTREAM.COM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *ORTEGA, MICHAEL
VONAGE
23 MAIN ST

HOLMDEL,NJ 07733
Phone:(315) 333-2606
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none

none

none

none

none
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Email:michael.ortega@vonage.com

*Green, Michelle A

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-7977

Email:Michelle. Green@puc.state.oh.us

*Shiffman, Sam Mr.

commio, LLC

11320 N FM 620, Suite: A031
Austin, TX 78726

Phone:(929) 266-6467
Email:regulatory.commio@gmail.com

*Berris, Patty E Ms.

AT&T Corp.

5001 Executive Pkwy, Room 3W200M
San Ramon,CA 94583
Phone:925-543-1528
Fax:925-355-9268
Email:pb1986@att.com

*Hight, Debra

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469

Email:Debra. Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Weldele, Eric
88 E. Broad St., Suite 1560
Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-783-4951
Email:eric@capitolpartnersohio.com

*Cintron, Cynthia Ms.
Inteserra Consulting Group
151 Southhall Lane, Suite 450
Maitland ,FL 32751
Phone:407-740-3016
Email:ccintron@inteserra.com

*Well, Jason
PUCO Staff
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-8032
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none

none

none

none

none

none

none
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Email:Jason, Well@puco.ohio.gov

*Meade, Timothy Mr.
Invoxio Inc.,
Address: 4310 Metro Parkway Ste 110

Fort Myers,FL 33916
Phone:239-628-7070
Email:tim@invoxio.com

*Parks, Betty Mrs.

GSA

6250 Shiloh Rd.

Ste 110

Alpharetta, GA 30005
Phone:702-378-8229
Email:bparks@gsaudits.com

*Kasper, Brendan
Vonage
23 Main St.

Holmdel,NJ (07733
Phone:732-444-2216
Email:brendan.kasper@vonage.com

*Garin, Claudia
HFA Services, LLC dba Call48
2865 Sunrise Blvd. Suite 220

Rancho Cordova,CA 95742
Phone:916-235-2015
Fax:916-933-6958
Email:info@call48.com

*Barker Marshall, Katherine
Potomac Law Group, P.L.L.C.
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Washington,DC 20004
Phone:(202)792-6422
Email:kmarshall@potomaclaw.com

*Allen, Scott Mr.

Brightlink

2859 PACES FERRY ROAD
SUITE # 1850

ATLANTA,GA 30339
Phone:(404)334-1122
Email:scott.allen@brightlink.com

*Halko, Sarah Ms.
Telnyx LLC
311 W. Superior St.
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Suite 504

Chicago,IL 60654
Phone:(312)270-8124
Email:numbering@telnyx.com

*Pennywell, Margeaux Ms.
Inteserra Consulting Group, Inc.
151 Southhall Lane

Suite 450

Maitland,FL 32751
Phone:407-659-8741
Fax:407-740-0613
Email:mpennywell@tminc.com

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Noble, Michele L

Squire Patton Boggs LLP

41 S. High Street

Suite 2000

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)365-2722
Fax:(614)365.2499
Email:michele.noble@squirepb.com

*Qsborne, Douglas Mr.

IP Horizon LLC

6150 Metrowest Blvd

Suite 208

Orlando,FL 32835
Phone:570-709-5525
Email:dosborme@iphorizon.com

*QOrtlieb, Mark R Mr.
AT&T

225 West Randolph Street
Floor 25D

Chicago,IL 60606
Phone:(312)727-6705
Fax:(312)727-1225
Email:mo2753@att.com

*Nutter, Cameron J Mr.
VoIPStreet Inc

8 Penn Center W

Suite 101

5115
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Pittsburgh,PA 15276
Phone:412-326-3019
Email:cameronn@voipinnovations.com

none *Staff, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

none *Rupich, Patricia L Ms.
Cincinnati Bell
221 E. Fourth St.
103-1080
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-397-6671
Fax:513-421-1367
Email:pat,rupich@cinbell.com

none *King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

*Stanley, Grace D Mrs.
Inteserra Consulting Group
151 Southhall Lane

Suite 450

Maitland,FL 32751
Phone:407-740-3020
Fax:407-740-0613
Email:gstanley@inteserra.com

*Pegues, Rowya
Comcast IP Phone, LLC
5800 S Quebec St.

Greenwood Village,CO 80111
Phone:(303)372-1305
Email:TN_ADMIN@COMCAST.COM

*Dean, Matt
Telecom Professionals, Inc.
P.O. Box 720128

Oklahoma City,OK 73172-0128
Phone:(405)755-8177
Fax:(405)755-8377
Email:mdean@telecompliance.net

*Pfeiffer, Henry Mr.

Ton 80 Communications, LLC
213 S Main Street
Anderson,SC 29624
Phone:(864)906-4634
Fax:(864)225-3126
Email:henry@ton80com.com

*Ray, Kelley Ms.

Terra Nova Telecom, Inc.
11523 Palmbrush Trl #401
Lakewood Ranch,FL 34202
Phone:(941)600-0205
Fax:(941)256-9923
Email:kelley@tntelecom.net

*QOsborne, Douglas W Mr.,
Exiant Communications LLC
1515 Park Center Drive Suite 2F
Orlando,FL 32835
Phone:570-709-5525
Email:dosborne@exiantcom.com
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*Ortega, Michael Mr.
Vonage Holdings Corp.
23 Main Street

Holmdel,NJ 07733
Phone:703-304-8288
Fax:732-202-5221

Email: Tramel. Sumner@vonage.com

*Adams, William A. Mr.

Bailey Cavalieri LLC

10 West Broad Street

Suite 2100

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-229-3278

Fax:614-2210479
Email:william.adams@baileycavalieri.com

*AIELLO, CINDY
AT&T
3707 KINGS WAY, ROOM B19

SACRAMENTO,CA 95821
Phone:916-972-5539
Fax:N/A
Email:CA6719@ATT.COM

*Flahive, Carolyn S

Thompson Hine LLP

41 South High Street

Suite 1700

Columbus,OH 43215-6101
Phone:614-469-3294

Fax:614-469-3361
Email:carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com

*Trabaris, Douglas W
AT&T

225 West Randolph Street
Floor 25D

Chicago,OH 60606
Phone:(312)727-4784
Fax:(312)727-1225
Email:dt1329@att.com

*Berris, Patty E Ms.
AT&T Corp.
5001 Executive Pkwy, Room 3W200M

San Ramon,CA 94583
Phone:925-543-1528
Fax:925-355-9268
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none
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none
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Email:pb1986@att.com

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Hight, Debra

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469

Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Jernigan, Teresa Y Ms.

SBC Internet Services, Inc. dba AT&T Internet Serv

1111 West Capitol Avenue
Room 525

Little Rock,AR 72201
Phone:501-373-0047
Fax:501-373-3716
Email:tj2738(@att.com

*Engram, Verneda J. Mrs.
AT&T Ohio

150 E. Gay Street

Floor 4C

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-7962
Fax:614-223-5955
Email:ve8151@att.com

*Qrahood, Teresa

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com
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*Blend, Christen M. Ms.

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza

29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 716-1915
Email:cmblend@aep.com

*QO'Brien, Thomas J Mr.
Bricker & Eckler, LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-2335
Email:tobrien@bricker.com

*Fenlon, Mary K. Ms.
AT&T Ohio
150 E. Gay St. 4-A

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-3302
Fax:614-223-5959
Email:mf1842att.com

*Fenlon, Mary K. Ms.
AT&T Ohio

150 E. Gay St. 4-A
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-3302
Fax:614-223-5959
Email:mf1842att.com

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email: Vesta. Miller@puc.state.oh.us

*Thomas, Teresa L Ms.

Thomas Long Niesen & Kennard
212 Locust Street, Suite 500

Post Office Box 9500
Harrisburg,PA 17108
Phone:717-255-7600
Fax:717-236-8278
Email:teresa@thomaslonglaw.com

*Noble, Michele L
Squire Patton Boggs LLP
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41 S. High Street
Suite 2000
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)365-2722
Fax:(614)365.2499
Email:michele noble@squirepb.com

none *Ortlieb, Mark R Mr.
AT&T
225 West Randolph Street
Floor 25D
Chicago,IL 60606
Phone:(312)727-6705
Fax:(312)727-1225
Email:mo2753@att.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Baki, Gary
RETIRED CenturyLink
17 S. High St. Ste 600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-220-8629
Fax:614-224-3902

none *Rupich, Patricia L Ms.
Cincinnati Bell
221 E. Fourth St.
103-1080
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-397-6671
Fax:513-421-1367
Email:pat.rupich@cinbell.com

none *Browning, Diane Ms.
Sprint Corporation
6450 Sprint Parkway
KSOPHNO0314-3A703
Overland Park,KS 66251
Phone:913-315-9284
Fax:913-523-0571
Email:diane.c.browning@sprint.com

none *Kelly, Jon F

file:///C:/disReports/10-0884ServiceNotice.html 11115
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AT&T Services, Inc,
150 E. Gay St., Rm. 4-A

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-7928
Fax:614-223-5955
Email:}k2961@att.com

none KENNARD, ESQUIRE, NORMAN J
THOMAS, LONG, NIESEN & KENNARD
212 LOCUST STREET SUITE 500

XXXXXXXXXX RETURNED MAIL - NO LONGER AT THIS
LAW

HARRISBURG,PA 17101

Phone:717-255-7627

Fax:717-236-8278
Email:NKENNARD@THOMASLONGLAW.COM

none *Adams, William A, Mr,
Bailey Cavalieri LLC
10 West Broad Street
Suite 2100
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-229-3278
Fax:614-2210479
Email:william.adams@baileycavalieri.com

none *Mackey, Maryann
AT&T
6889 Snowville Road
Floor 3 - Room 001
Brecksville, OH 44141
Phone:(216) 375-5027
Email:Maryann.H.Mackey@att.com

INTERESTED PARTY

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
FRACTEL, LLC NONE
MICHAEL CROWN, PRESIDENT
122 4TH AVENUE
SUITE 201
INDIALANTIC,FL 32903

INTERVENOR

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

XZFI};,«ZI\)I%EREAM OHIC INC VP STATE GOVERNMENT ADAMS, WILLIAM

file:///C:/disReports/10-0884ServiceNotice.html 12115



411312021 Service Notice For Case: 10-0884-TP-UNC

JEANNE SHEARER BAILEY CAVALIERI LLC
124 EAST MAIN STREET 10 W. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2100
EPHRATA,PA 17522 COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:717-738-8169 Phone:(614) 221-3155
Fax:717-201-3537 Fax:(614) 221-0479
Email:JEANNE.SHEARER@WINDSTREAM.COM Email:William.Adams@BaileyCavalieti.com
PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
BUCKEYE TELESYSTEM, INC NONE
THOMAS K DAWSON
2700 OREGON RD

NORTHWOOD ,0H 43619
Phone:419-724-9802
Fax:419-724-7074

Email: TDAWSON@BUCKEYE-
TELESYSTEM.COM

CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES
LLC MANAGING DIRECTOR REGULATORY &  BRENZEL, JOUETT ATTORNEY
GOVT AFFAIRS

THEODORE HECKMANN

221 EFOURTH ST 221 E. FOURTH ST
103-1280

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-397-1375 Phone:513-397-7260

Email: TED HECKMANN@CINBELL.COM

CINCINNATI BELL INC NONE
221 EFOURTH ST 103-1280

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-397-7260

COX OHIO TELCOM LLC SENIOR DIRECTOR
REGULATORY AFFAIRS

ROBERT J HOWLEY

9 JP MURPHY HIGHWAY
WEST WARWICK RI 02893
Phone:(401) 614-1588

Fax:
Email:robert.howley@cox.com

NONE

FRONTIER NORTH INC NONE
ROBERT STEWART
224 W EXCHANGE
OWOSSO,MI 48867
Phone:989-723-0277
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411312021 Service Notice For Case: 10-0884-TP-UNC
Email:ROBERT.E.STEWART@FTR.COM

MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES,
D/B/A VERIZON ACCESS TRANSMISSION NONE
SERVICES

BARTH ROYER
2740 EAST MAIN STREET

BEXLEY,OH 43209
Phone:614-385-1937
Fax:614-360-3529
Email:BARTHROYER@AOL.COM

RETURN MAILXXXXXXXSBC INTERNET
SERVICES INC DBA AT&T INTERNET SERVICES
MANAGER NETWORK PLANNING-CODE
ADMINISTRATION

TERESA JERNIGAN RETURN M

1111 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE
ROOM 525

LITTLE ROCK,AR 72201

Phone:(501) 373-0047

Fax:(501) 373-3716

Email: TERESA .JERNIGAN@ATT.COM

NONE

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY LP
ATTORNEY STATE REGULATORY

DIANE BROWNING

6450 SPRINT PKWY

MS KSOPHN0312-3A459

OVERLAND PARK,KS 66251
Phone:913-315-9284

Email:DIANE.C BROWNING@SPRINT.COM

NONE

TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICALLC NONE
CANDICE L GLOVER
225 W RANDOLPH ST 27C500

CHICAGO,IL 60606
Phone:312-727-0127

TON 80 COMMUNICATIONS LLC NONE
213 S MAIN ST
ANDERSON,SC 29624

TW TELECOM OF OHIO LLC VP REGULATORY NONE
PAMELA SHERWOOD

4625 WEST 86TH STREET

INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46268

Phone:317-713-8977

Fax:317-713-8937

Email: PAMELA . SHERWOOD@TWTELECOM.COM
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WINDSTREAM OHIO, INC, REGIONAL VICE ADAMS, WILLIAM

PRESIDENT

JEANNE SHEARER BAILEY CAVALIERI LLC

124 EAST MAIN STREET 10 W. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2100

EPHRATA,PA 17522 COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:717-738-8169 Phone:(614) 221-3155

Fax:717-201-3537 Fax:(614) 221-0479

Email:JEANNE.SHEARER@WINDSTREAM.COM  Email:William. Adams@BaileyCavalieri.com

WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE LLC NONE
JEANNE SHEARER
124 EAST MAIN STREET

EPHRATA,PA 17522

Phone:717-738-8169

Fax:717-201-3537
Email:JEANNE.SHEARER@WINDSTREAM.COM
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